

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 419 OF 2008(FOR PREL.HEARING)

IN RE: ESTABLISHMENT OF STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION IN STATES/
UNION TERRITORIES WHERE THE SAME IS NOT ESTABLISHED

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

By Post,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice to all the States and Union Territories arrayed as party
respondents in the petition.

Union of India may also be impleaded as a party respondent and issue notice
to UOI.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master