

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 419 OF 2008

IN RE.: Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EST.OF ST. H.R.C.IN ST./U.T. Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) By Post,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.  
Ms. Sangita Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv  
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.  
Mrf. Rajesh K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Panchal,Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.  
1,3,5,6,8, 11 to 17.

..2/-

- 2 -

Respondent Nos. 2,4,7 and 10 have appeared and filed Vakalatnama  
but no counter Affidavit is filed for them.

Respondent Nos. 18 and 19 are served but no Vakalatnama or  
Counter Affidavit has been filed so far.

Respondent Nos. 16 and 17 have filed Counter Affidavit. But no  
Vakalatnama is filed. Hence Advocate Mr. D.S. Mahra, Who has proposed  
to appear for them is directed to file Vakalatnama. Issue fresh notice by  
Registered Post A.D. to respondent Nos. 9.

list the matter on 30th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.