

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 419 OF 2008

IN RE.: Establishment of State Human Rights Commission in
States/Union Territories where the same is not Established

VERSUS

State Government of Haryana & Ors.
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

By Post,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Nishant Patil, Adv.
Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs.Asha G.Nair,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
For Mrs Anil Katiyar ,AdvMr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mrs.Vimla Sinha, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,AdvMrs.Vimla Sinha, Adv.
For Mr.Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mrs.Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr.Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
Mr.Vimal Dubey,Adv.
for M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
for Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

2

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr.Pragyan Pradeep Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,AdvMr.Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms.Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr.Honpam Shimrei, Adv.

for Mr.Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv
Mr.Alok Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post along with similar connected Writ Petition where the
appointment of Chairman of National Human Rights Commission is
sought for.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master